



Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

REVISED (ABINGDON REGIONAL OFFICE)

| Licensee  | Objections/Charges   | Administrative Law Judge | Attorneys/Representatives | Agents                          | Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time<br><i>*Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically*</i> | Formal Hearing Date/Time       | Formal Hearing Location  |
|---|--|--------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|--|
| HUBERT CLINT FUNK<br><b>BLUE RIDGE GRILL</b><br>113 N MAIN ST<br>GALAX, VA 24333-2907<br><br>License:<br>021631 – WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES<br><br>ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013347960 | 1. On April 4, 2023 at approximately 4:55pm, the licensee, agent or employee, Gary Paul Wright, was intoxicated or under the influence of a self-administered drug upon the licensed premises, as defined in the Code of Virginia, in violation of Sections 4.1-202 and 4.1-225 1.f. of the Code of Virginia.<br><br>2. On April 4, 2023 at approximately 4:55pm, the licensee sold alcoholic beverages to a person who the licensee knew or had reason at the time to believe | J. Patrick Griffin, Esq. |                           | A. Horton, SA<br>D. L. Cook, SA | June 29, 2023,<br>at 9:00 a.m.  | July 7, 2023,<br>at 10:00 a.m. | Abingdon Regional Office<br>102 Abingdon Place<br>Abingdon, Virginia 24211 |



|   |   |                          |  |                                 |                                 |                               |  |
|---|---|--------------------------|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|   | was less than twenty-one years of age, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20.  |                          |  |                                 |                                 |                               |  |
| WHITETOP EAGLE INC<br><b>MAIN STREET GAS &amp; GRILL</b><br>120 W MAIN ST<br>CHILHOWIE, VA 24319<br><br><b>MAILING ADDRESS:</b><br>WHITETOP EAGLE INC<br><b>MAIN STREET GAS &amp; GRILL</b><br>P.O. BOX 224<br>ATKINS, VA 24311<br><br>License:<br>083247– WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES<br><br>ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013350787 | 1. On April 18, 2023 at approximately 4:30pm, the licensee sold alcoholic beverages to a person who the licensee knew or had reason at the time to believe was less than twenty-one years of age, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20. | J. Patrick Griffin, Esq. |  | D. L. Cook, SA<br>A. Horton, SA | June 29, 2023,<br>at 10:00 a.m. | July 7, 2023,<br>at 1:00 p.m. | Abingdon Regional Office<br>102 Abingdon Place<br>Abingdon, Virginia 24211 |